Building Code and all other codes, laws and regulations associated thereto associated with 
the scope of work and  as authorized and approved by HCD. 

ARTICLE III 

FUNDING AND METHOD OF PAYMENT 

3.0 The maximum SHIP funds payable to Participant by the City under this Agreement shall 
not exceed a total loan amount One Hundred Eighty Thousand Three Hundred Forty-
Three  and No/100 Dollars ($180,343.00).  

3.1 The Participant may request construction funds from the City for payment of all eligible 

construction costs on a reimbursement basis. 

3.2 This Agreement will be considered a Preliminary Award, until the Participant has 

provided the following documents to HCD for written approval to rehabilitate the